## MSC Town Hall Variety Show 2019 Audition Application

Howdy! Thank you for your interest in auditioning for Variety Show 2019! Please fill out the following information and read the contest rules at the bottom of the application. Email Audition Applications to <a href="mailto:tamuvarietyshow2019@gmail.com">tamuvarietyshow2019@gmail.com</a> no later than 5pm on March 25<sup>th</sup>,.

Please contact <u>tamuvarietyshow2019@gmail.com</u> for any questions.

AUDITIONS WILL BE HELD ON MARCH 27, 2019 FROM 7:00-9:30pm AT THE REC IN ROOM 2229B.

Name of Performer(s):
UIN of Performer(s):
Phone number:
Email address:
Total number of members in performing group:
Number of Vocal Mics required:
Number of Mic stands required:
Number of Instrument Mics:
Full input list:
Name/Title of audition piece:
Length of audition piece:

## **MSC Town Hall VARIETY SHOW 2019**

## CONTESTANT RULES AND INFORMATION

- 1. Any act wishing to submit an application for the MSC Variety Show must:
  - be a student(s) enrolled at Texas A&M University at the time of the competition
  - not have a signed contract with any professional entertainment agency or management company
- 2. All applications must be submitted by MONDAY, March 25 at 5:00pm at: <a href="mailto:tamuvarietyshow2019@gmail.com">tamuvarietyshow2019@gmail.com</a>
- 3. Talent is being sought in music, dance, drama, novelty (comedy, magic, juggling, acrobatics, etc.), or in any other form, but may not involve the use of animals or fire of any sort.
- 4. Each act is allotted a maximum of **six** minutes to perform.
- 5. Auditions and the final show will be judged on showmanship, professionalism, technical excellence, originality and interpretation of the material.
- 6. Auditions will be held on MARCH 27, 2019 at the REC in Room 2229B from 7:00-9:30pm.
  - --The audition piece must be the piece that you are going to perform at Variety Show, it MAY NOT CHANGE
  - --Only those members who perform at the audition may perform in the final show
  - --You will be assigned an audition time, if you have a preference please include your time preference in your application submission email
- 7. All lighting, sound, staging, and set-ups will be under the direction and control of the stage manager and the university staff.
- 8. Any instruments, amplifiers, stage props, cassettes, CD's, and/or special lighting effects are the sole responsibility of the acts. All acts will perform under general stage lights. (Limited resources may be available from the stage manager.)
- 9. Piano, stools, chairs, and microphones will be provided, upon request, by the stage manager. Props or sets must be able to be carried on by the performers. Additional props and costumes must be approved by the stage manager.
- 10. On the evening of the final show, ALL MEMBERS of the act must be backstage one hour prior to the beginning of the show and remain backstage during the length of the show.

- 11. Winners will be chosen by a panel of judges for a grand prize of \$1000 and a crowd voted prize of \$500.
- 12. MSC Town Hall reserves the right to refuse an act because of content appropriateness.
- 13. MSC Town Hall reserves the right to refuse the performance of anyone thought to be under the influence of drugs or alcohol.
- 14. Any changes in dates, times, or anything else will be posted on the MSC Town Hall web page: <a href="http://townhall.tamu.edu">http://townhall.tamu.edu</a>. Rules can be downloaded from the website. Please visit the site regularly to check for such changes. MSC Town Hall will not be responsible for acts that fail to recognize these changes.

Please contact Audrey Jadwisiak at tamuvarietyshow2019@gmail.com with any questions.